
Swiss O Week 2023 Flims, Etappe 6
results

D50K
2.6 km, 110 m, 9 Po.

rank name yob Nat city club time diff racenum

1. Erne-Hotz Martina 70 SUI Baden Cordoba OLC 32:14 1497

2. Sannwald-Frei Claudia 71 SUI Bubikon OLG Stäfa 33:40 +1:26 1504

3. Moser Ruth 70 SUI Winterthur OLC Winterthur 37:16 +5:02 1492

4. Schmutz Anna-Karin 69 SWE Leksand Leksands OK 39:05 +6:51 1520

5. Barca Sandra 72 SUI Aurigeno GOV 39:46 +7:32 1494

6. Müller Karin 71 SUI Baar OLV Zug 39:50 +7:36 1501

7. Hotz-Capeder Pamela 73 SUI Einsiedeln OL Zimmerberg 41:03 +8:49 1515

8. Hofer Susann 71 SUI Nidau ol.biel.seeland 41:44 +9:30 1524

9. Baader Plattner Manon 71 SUI Liestal OLG Basel/OLV Basell... 42:18 +10:04 1506

10. Karlsson Martina 71 SWE Jämshög OK Vilse 87 42:32 +10:18 1481

11. Bach Simone 73 SUI Hünibach 42:43 +10:29 1512

12. Ankli Franziska 72 SUI Bottmingen OLG Basel 44:21 +12:07 1518

13. Schilling Beatrice 69 SUI Baden Cordoba OLC 46:20 +14:06 1507

14. Ramsell Kristin 72 SWE Insjön Leksands OK 47:45 +15:31 1498

15. Gisler-Musch Cornelia 70 SUI Altdorf UR OLG KTV Altdorf 47:49 +15:35 1533

16. Sterchi Katrin 73 SUI Niederhünigen ol norska 48:06 +15:52 1483

17. Schmid Kathrin 71 SUI Rossrüti OL Regio Wil 48:39 +16:25 1511

18. Nilsen Anne 73 NOR Ås K38 50:26 +18:12 1528

19. Kim Irene 72 SUI Wolfhausen OLG Stäfa 51:26 +19:12 1480

20. Okle Cornelia 71 SUI Hunzenschwil Cordoba OLC 52:00 +19:46 1527

21. Kuntze Alexandra 73 GER Weimar USV Jena 52:19 +20:05 1530

22. Mennet Caroline 72 SUI Rheinfelden Cordoba OLC 53:53 +21:39 1488

23. Jenzer Martina 70 SUI Aarau OLG Suhr 53:54 +21:40 1514

24. Schletti Elisabeth 72 SUI Burgdorf OL Regio Burgdorf 55:09 +22:55 1486

25. Velkere Iveta 73 LAT Aluksne Aluksne OK 56:31 +24:17 1487

26. Thöni Marianne 70 SUI Wallisellen OLV Zug 58:29 +26:15 1496

27. Speziale Petra 71 SUI Bignasco GOV 59:06 +26:52 1519

28. Mächler-Häne Claudia 69 SUI Wilen OLG Galgenen 1:01:19 +29:05 1491

29. Beauvir Laurence 69 FRA Lissac sur couze Brive Correze CO 1:02:03 +29:49 1526

30. Zimmermann Barbara 73 SUI Huttwil OLG Huttwil 1:02:42 +30:28 1503

31. Turkulainen Tarja 72 FIN Vantaa 1:03:06 +30:52 1522

32. Geiger Katrin 70 SUI Aadorf OL Regio Wil 1:03:53 +31:39 1484

33. Cortellezzi Patrizia 69 SUI Vezia GOLD Savosa 1:04:51 +32:37 1517

34. Gisler Alexandra 69 SUI Attinghausen OLG KTV Altdorf 1:05:00 +32:46 1535

35. Stewart Sarah 71 NZL Auckland Auckland Orienteerin... 1:05:47 +33:33 1508

36. Černínová Dagmar 71 CZE Urdorf USK Praha 1:06:58 +34:44 1516

37. Honegger Sabine 73 SUI Rütihof Cordoba OLC 1:07:18 +35:04 1529

38. Stocks Chris 69 AUS Cook OK TOBY 1:08:05 +35:51 1510

39. Baumgartner Anita 73 SUI Wettingen Cordoba OLC 1:09:19 +37:05 1525

40. Netukova Hana 70 CZE Hradec Kralove OK Slavia Hradec Kral... 1:09:59 +37:45 1509

41. Koster Katja 71 SUI Rebstein OL Regio Wil 1:11:44 +39:30 1513

42. Angermann Barbara 72 AUT Magdalensberg SU Klagenfurt 1:12:15 +40:01 1505

43. Hobson Jo 69 AUS Campbell Bushflyers 1:13:30 +41:16 1479

44. Bustini Belinda 69 SUI Cavigliano O-92 Piano di Magadi... 1:19:16 +47:02 1502

45. Jung Myrtha 71 SUI Lichtensteig OL Regio Wil 1:21:35 +49:21 1490

46. Gerasimova Daniela 71 BUL Montana Begun 1:23:21 +51:07 1495

47. Cantoreggi Chiara 69 SUI Cagiallo O-92 Piano di Magadi... 1:24:51 +52:37 1534

Timing und Auswertung durch ORware 03.03.2026 07:25
1/2



Swiss O Week 2023 Flims, Etappe 6
results

D50K
2.6 km, 110 m, 9 Po.

rank name yob Nat city club time diff racenum

Posten fehlt / mispunched
Schärer Claudia 71 SUI Mönchaltorf OLG Pfäffikon 1532

Deininger Rita 70 SUI St. Gallen OLG St. Gallen/App. 1489

Hauck Cornelia 72 SUI Uetikon am See OLG Stäfa 1499

nicht gestartet / did not start
Senn Marianne 69 SUI Stäfa O-Motion 1482

Kumar Theresa 69 NOR Oslo IL Koll 1485

Juhola Piia 73 FIN Helsinki 1500

Christen Susanne 70 SUI Niederösch OL Regio Burgdorf 1521

Hottinger Rosemary 73 SUI Colombier NE 1531
#55 participants

Timing und Auswertung durch ORware 03.03.2026 07:25
2/2


